New Hanpshire Cctober 2003

COUNTY

Ne

Belknap .......... . . . 01 ( 1/ 31)
Carrol | .. 02
Cheshire ... ... e 03
C00S .o e 04
@afton ... ... e 05
Hllsborough ......... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 06
Merrimack . ... . . e 07
Rockingham ......... ... ... . . . . . . . 08
Strafford ... . . 09
Sullivan ... ... 10

Hello, nmy name is $l and |'mconducting a Presidential Survey for 7NEWS/
Suffolk University and I'd like to get your opinions on sone political
questions. Wuld you be willing to take five m nutes answering sone questions?

CONtiNUE ... 1D ( 1/ 49)

S2. Are you presently registered as a Denocrat, Republican, |ndependent/
Unenrol l ed, or Qther?

NE
Dembcrat .......... ... 1 ( 1/ 50)
Republican ........ .. . .. 2
I ndependent/Unenrolled ......................... 3
QL her 4

S3. At this point how likely are you to vote in the Denocratic Prinmary for
Presi dent on January 27th?

N=
Very Likely ... .. 1 ( 1/ 53)
Somewhat Likely ......... ... . . . . . . 2
Somewhat Unlikely ..... ... .. ... ... 3
Not At Al Likely ...... ... ... .. ... ... .. 4
NOt Sure ... 5
Refused . ... ... .. . . . 6

1. Record Cender by Cbservati on.

Ne
Mal € . e 1 ( 1/ 56)
Femal e ... ... . . 2

I'mgoing to read you a |list of candidates in state and national politics. For
each, please tell ne if your opinion of themis CGenerally Favorable or
General |y Unfavorable. If you're undecided or if you've never heard of
soneone, just say so.

N

CONtiNUE ... 1D ( 1/ 57)

QL. First take, George Bush.

N
Generally Favorable ...... ... ... ... 1 ( 1/ 58)
Generally Unfavorable ............ ... ... ... .. ... 2
Never Heard OF ...... ... .. . . ... 3
Heard of /Undecided .................... ... ...... 4

@. Ted Kennedy

N
General ly Favorable ......... ... ... ... . ........ 1 ( 1/ 59)
Generally Unfavorable ........... ... ... ... ... ... 2
Never Heard OF ......... ... .. . ... 3

Heard of /Undecided ............................. 4
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@B. Carol Mosel ey-Braun

N= 400 100%
Generally Favorable .............. ... ... ... ..... 1 ( 1/ 60) 82 21%
Cenerally Unfavorable .......................... 2 70 18%
Never Heard OF ... .. . .. . . . 3 126 32%
Heard of /Undecided ............................. 4 122 31%

Q. D ck Gephardt

N= 400 100%
Cenerally Favorable ............................ 1 ( 1/ 61) 196 49%
Cenerally Unfavorable .......................... 2 70 18%
Never Heard OF ....... ... .. . . . . . . . . 3 50 13%
Heard of /Undecided .............. .. ... .. ...... 4 84 21%

. John Kerry

N= 400 100%
CGenerally Favorable ......... ... ... ... ... ..... 1 ( 1/ 62) 263 66%
Cenerally Unfavorable .......................... 2 69 17%
Never Heard O ... ... . .. . i 3 26 7%
Heard of /Undecided .......... ... ... ............ 4 42 11%

@. A Sharpton

N= 400 100%
CGenerally Favorable ........... ... ... ... ...... 1 ( 1/ 63) 57 14%
CGenerally Unfavorable ........... .. ... ... ... ..... 2 191 48%
Never Heard OF ...... ... ... . . . . ... 3 60 15%
Heard of /Undecided ............. ... ... ... ...... 4 92 23%

Q7. Joe Liebernman

= 400 100%
Generally Favorable ...... ... ... ... .. .. ... ..... 1 ( 1/ 64) 181 45%
Generally Unfavorable ............ ... ... ... ... 2 132 33%
Never Heard OF ........ ... ... ... . ... 3 21 5%
Heard of /Undecided ............ ... ... .. .. ...... 4 66 17%

@B. John Edwards

N= 400 100%
Generally Favorable ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 ( 1/ 65) 144 36%
Generally Unfavorable ........... ... ... .. ... .... 2 69 17%
Never Heard OF . ... ... ... . .. i 3 68 17%
Heard of /Undecided ........... ... ... ... ........ 4 119 30%

. Jeanne Shaheen (JEAN Shah. HEEN)

N= 400 100%
Generally Favorable ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 ( 1/ 66) 193 48%
General ly Unfavorable .................. ... ..... 2 95 24%
Never Heard OF . ... ... .. . ... . i 3 42 11%
Heard of /Undecided ............ ... ... .. .. ...... 4 70 18%

QLO0. Howard Dean

N= 400 100%
Generally Favorable ....... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 ( 1/ 67) 240 60%
Generally Unfavorable .............. ... .. ....... 2 64 16%
Never Heard OF ........ ... . .. ... 3 32 8%
Heard of /Undecided ............ ... ... .. .. ...... 4 64 16%

Qll. Wesley Qdark

N= 400 100%
Generally Favorable ....... ... ... ... ... ... 1 ( 1/ 68) 146 37%
CGenerally Unfavorable ............ ... ... . ... ... 2 73 18%

Never Heard OF ... ... ... . .. . . . . . i 3 47 12%



Heard of /Undecided ............................. 4

QL2. Dennis Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch)
N

Q3.

Cenerally Favorable ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 ( 1/ 69)
Generally Unfavorable .............. ... .. ....... 2
Never Heard OF . ...... ... .. . . . i 3
Heard of /Undecided ............ ... ... .. .. ...... 4

If the Denocratic Prinary El ection for President were held today, toward

whom woul d you | ean?

If you'd like I'Il read you the possible Iist of candidates on the New
Hanpshire ball ot:

N
Wesley Aark ... 01 ( 1/ 70)
Howard Dean . ..........coiin .. 02

John Edwards . ........ ... 03

Dick Gephardt ......... ... . 04

John Kerry ... 05

Dennis Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch) ................. 06

Joe Lieberman ...... ... . ... 07

Carol Moseley-Braun ............ ... ... ... ... 08

Al Sharpton ........ . . 09

G her .. 100

Undecided ........ ... 11

Refused ...... ... ... . . 12

Q4. Do you think the Bush Adninistration deliberately msled the public about
how big of a threat Iraq was before the war began?

Ne
Y S o 1 (1 72
NO ..o 2
Undecided ...... ... ... . . . 3
Refused ...... ... . . . . 4

Q5. Do you think your life or the life of someone in your fanmly is in danger
due to terrorisn?

Ne
YOS 1 ( 1/ 73)
NO ..o 2
Undecided ....... ... . ... i 3
Refused ........ ... . . . . . . e 4

QL6. Does the fact that Howard Dean has no foreign policy experience,
di squalify himfrom being the next President?

Ne
YOS o 1 ( 1/ 74)
NO ..o 2
Undecided ........... .. i 3
Refused ........ ... . . . . . . 4

YOS o 1 ( 1/ 75)
NO 2
Undecided ....... ... . . . i 3
Refused ........ ... . . . . . . 4

QL8. Do you support or oppose President Bush's request for $87 billion dollars
to help re-build Irag and Afghani stan?
N=

SUPPOI o 1 ( 1/ 76)
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QL9. Were do you think the US ranks in ternms of the income tax rate on

OOPOSE o o it 2
Undecided . ... 3

Refused ......... . ... e 4

i ndi vidual s conpared to other industrialized countries?
Whul d you say the USis .
N=

Q0. Do you believe that Howard Dean could be the next President?
Ne

Q1. Wiich Denocratic candidate's CAMPAIGN has inpressed you the nost?

@2. Wich Denocratic candidate's CAMPAI GN has inpressed you the |east?

@s3.

Lowest intheworld ............................ 1
Wthin the lowest third ........................ 2
Sonewhere in the mddle ........................ 3
Wthin the highest third ....................... 4
Hghest inthe world ........................... 5
Undecided .......... . . . . e 6
Refused ........ ... . . . . . 7

YOS e e 1
NO . e 2
Undecided ......... ... .0 3
Refused ........ ... . . . . . . 4

N=
Vesley ark ..... ... 01
Howard Dean .......... i 02
John Edwards ......... ... .. . . ... 03
Dick Gephardt ........ ... . . . . . . . . . 04
John Kerry ... 05
Dennis Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch) ................. 06
Joe Lieberman .......... .. ... 07
Carol Moseley-Braun ...................vo.... 08
Al Sharpton .......... . . . . .. 09
QL her 100
Undecided ...... ... ... . . . . 11
Refused ..... ... . . . 12

elimnate => 9 according to Q1

N
Wesley Aark ... 01
Howard Dean ........... ... 02
John Edwards . ........ ... ... . 03
Dick Gephardt ....... ... .. . . . . . . . . 04
John Kerry ... 05
Denni s Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch) ................. 06
Joe Lieberman ........ ... . ... 07
Carol Moseley-Braun ............c.iiiiiinnnn.. 08
Al Sharpton .......... .. . . . ... 09
QL her . 100
Undecided ....... ... .. 11
Refused ......... . . 12

I'n your opinion, was it worth going to war in lrag?
N=

YOS 1
NO 2
Undecided ........ ... .. . . e 3
Refused ........ ... . . . e 4

(1 77)

( 1/ 78)

( 1/ 79)

( 1/ 81)

( 1/ 83)

Q4. Do you believe that Denocrats have a better plan for the econony than
Presi dent Bush?
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YOS o 1
NO . e 2
Undecided ........ ... .. . . . e 3
Refused ........ ... . . . . . . . e 4

400

( 1/ 84) 263
79

58

@5. Do you believe that Denocrats have a better plan for Iraqg than President

Bush?
Ne
YOS e e e 1
NO 2
Undecided ....... ... .. . i 3
Refused ........ ... . 4

Ne
YOS e 1
NO . e 2
Undecided ....... ... . . . . e 3
Refused ....... ... . ... . e 4

400

( 1/ 85) 191
99

110

400
( 1/ 86) 167
176
57

Q7. Wiich Denocrat nost closely reflects your stance on a worman's right to

choose?

N=

Vesley Aark ... 01
Howard Dean ........... ... 02
John Edwards ........... .. ... . . ... 03
Dick Gephardt ....... ... ... . . . . . . 04
John Kerry ... . 05
Dennis Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch) ................. 06
Joe Lieberman ....... .. ... 07
Carol Moseley-Braun ........... ... ... .. 08
Al Sharpton . ... 09
[ = 100
Undecided ........ .. 11
Refused ... ... . . 12

Q@8. Wul d you consider yourself pro-choice or pro-life?

Pro-choice ..... ... ... .. . . . . . 1
Pro-life ... . e 2
Undecided ...... ... .. . . 3
Refused ........ .. ... 4

@9. Wiich Denocrat nostly closely reflects your stance on equal
and payrent opportunities for wonen?
N

Wesley Aark ... 01
Howard Dean . ............ i 02
John Edwards . ... 03
Dick Gephardt ......... ... . . . . . . . 04
John Kerry ... 05
Denni s Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch) ................. 06
Joe Lieberman ....... ... . ... 07
Carol Moseley-Braun ........... ... ... ... 08
Al Sharpton ... . 09
QL her . 100
Undecided ....... ... 11
Refused . ... ... .. . . 12

@BO0. In your opinion, who has the best health care plan for Anmerica?
N=

Wesley Aark ... 01

400
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@B2. Wiich of those issues woul d be your second nost
READ LI ST - ONE ANSWER ONLY - DO NOT ACCEPT "ALL"

Howard Dean ............. i, 02

QBOA.  Wiy?
DO NOT READ LI ST

John Edwards ....... ... .. .. ... . . ... 03
Dick Gephardt ........ ... . . . . . . .. i 04
John Kerry .. 05
Denni s Kucinich (Coo.SIN Itch) ................. 06
Joe Lieberman ........ ... ... .. ... 07
Carol Moseley-Braun ................ ... ... 08
Al Sharpton ......... .. . 09
Hillary dinton ......... ... 10
George Bush ... .. 11
QL her . 970
Undecided ....... ... . 98
Refused . ... ... .. 99
N

Require children to be insured ................. 01
Require others to be insured ................... 02
Medicare shored up ............ i, 03
Cut waste in system..............c.iiiiiinnnn. 04
Experience in VI ... . .. 05
G her .. 970
Undecided ........ ... . .. 98X
Refused ........ . . 99X

@B1l. O the follow ng national issues, which is nost inportant to you?
READ LI ST - ONE ANSWER ONLY - DO NOT ACCEPT "ALL"

Ne
Econony ... ... 01
Health Care ........ ... . . . . i, 02
Education ......... . . . . . e 03
[ T = 04
Environment ........ ... ... ... 05
Unenployment ... ... 06
VAr On TerrorisSm. ... ...t 07
Social Security ........ ... 08
Qher .. e 090
Undecided ....... ... . . i e 10

elimnate => 8 according to @1

Ne

Econony . ... ... 01
Health Care ........ ... . . . . . . i, 02
Education .......... . ... .. 03
[ T 11 04
Environment .......... .. .. ... 05
Unenployment . ........ ... 06
VAr On Terrori Sm ... ... 07
Social Security .........i 08
her .. e 090
Undecided ....... ... i 10

@®B3. Overall, do you consider yourself to be liberal, noderate,
conservative?

N=
Liberal ........ . .. . 1
Moderat e . ........ i e 2
Conservative . ... 3
Undecided ....... ... ... . . 4

@B4 Who do you expect the next President to be?

i nportant ?

206
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DO NOT READ

N= 400 100%
George Bush ........ . ... . 01 ( 1/105) 99 25%
Wesley Aark ... 02 16 4%
Howard Dean ............ ... 03 65 16%
John Edwards ......... ... .. . .. . 04 6 2%
Dick Gephardt ........ ... .. . i, 05 9 2%
Bob Graham ...... ... .. ... ... .. 06 0 0%
John Kerry ... 07 33 8%
Joe Lieberman ........ .. ... . ... 08 5 1%
Qe 090 3 1%
Undecided ........ ... i 10 158 40%
Refused . ... ... .. . 11 6 2%
The final questions will help us classify your answers with others taking the
survey.
N= 400 100%
CONtiNUE ..o 1D ( 1/107) 400 100%
@B5. Wiat is your age category?
N= 400 100%
18 - 24 1 ( 1/108) 16 4%
25 - B4 2 43 11%
35 - A 3 80 20%
A5 - B 4 101 25%
BB - B 5 84 21%
65 + years ... ... 6 65 16%
Refused . ... ... 7 11 3%
@B6. What is your Religious background?
N= 400 100%
Catholic ... . 1 ( 1/109) 162 41%
Protestant ................ .. ... . .. . . . .. 2 122 31%
Jewi sh ... 3 9 2%
MUSL i M L 4 2 1%
Eastern Orthodox ........... ... .. .. .. i, 5 2 1%
QL her 60 16 4%
Refused ......... . . . . . . . . 7 58 15%
NOthing . ..o 8 29 7%
B7. Does your househol d have uni on menbers?
N= 400 100%
YOS 1 ( 1/110) 73 18%
NO o 2 314 79%
Refused ........ . . 3 13 3%
@B8. Are there any nenbers of your household who are veterans of the US Arned
For ces?
N= 400 100%
YOS o 1 ( 1/111) 149 37%
o 2 244  61%
Refused ....... ... . . . . . . . 3 7 2%
Thank you very nuch for your tine.
400 100%

END ... 1D ( 1/192) 400 100%



